

The Freedom of Information Team
Bevan House
Kettering Parkway South
Kettering
Northants
NN15 6XR
01536 480451
foi@nhft.nhs.uk



Daniel Jones
Sent via email only
request-378673-14875f0c@whatdotheyknow.com

17 January 2017

Dear Requester,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: FOI1216026

With reference to your request for information, dated 22 December 2016, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you the trusts response is set out below:

1. How many Subject Access Requests were received in Q1 2016/2017?
266
2. How many Subject Access Requests received in Q1 2016/2017 were completed within the 40 day deadline?
262
3. How many Subject Access Requests were received in Q2 2016/2017?
267
4. How many Subject Access Requests received in Q2 2016/2017 were completed within the 40 day deadline?
267
5. How many Subject Access Requests were received in Q3 2016/2017?
260
6. How many Subject Access Requests received in Q3 2016/2017 were completed within the 40 day deadline?
258

7. What database or system do you use to log and manage Freedom of Information Requests and Subject Access Requests?

Microsoft Excel

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. For review of our decision you should write to:

Deputy Head of Clinical Systems and Governance
Bevan House
Kettering Parkway South
Kettering
Northants
NN15 6XR

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

The Freedom of Information Team

Information Governance Team Office
Bevan House
Kettering Parkway South
Kettering
Northants
NN15 6XR
Email: foi@nhft.nhs.uk | Web: <http://www.nht.nhs.uk>

**MAKING A
DIFFERENCE
FOR YOU,
WITH YOU**

Chair: Krishni Waring

Chief Executive: Angela Hillery

Trust Headquarters: St Mary's Hospital, London Road, Kettering NN15 7PW Tel: 01536 410141 Fax: 01536 452040

Follow us on Twitter: @NHFTNHS / Pinterest: @NHFTNHS / Instagram: NHFTNHS

Find us on Facebook and LinkedIn: Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

**MAKING A
DIFFERENCE
FOR YOU,
WITH YOU**